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FGC Main Campus 
Office of Advising Services 

(386) 754-4222 - Building 14 
advising@fgc.edu 
All degrees and certificates in the 
following fields: 

▪ AA degree (excluding Education) 
▪ Accounting 

▪ Business 

▪ Computer programs 

▪ Criminal Justice (non-academy graduates) 
▪ Digital Media and Design 

▪ Intended RN-BSN 

▪ EMT, EMS, Paramedic, EMT/Fire Combo 
 

Automotive Programs 
Building 56 

▪ Torben Reichhardt (386) 754-4485 

torben.reichhardt@fgc.edu  
 
Cosmetology Programs 
Building 18 

▪ Brenda Jernigan (386) 754-4264 
brenda.jernigan@fgc.edu 

 

Criminal Justice (Academy Graduates) 
Building 21 

▪ Christal Clark (386) 754-4243 
christal.clark@fgc.edu 

 

Health Information Technology, Medical 
Coder/Biller A.T.D. 
Building 103 

▪ Japera Denson (386) 754-4261 

japera.denson@fgc.edu 
 

Golf, Landscape, Horticulture, Agribusiness 
Building 30 

▪ William (Eric) Smith (386) 754-4279  

william.smith@fgc.edu  
 

  Water Resource Management B.A.S. 

▪ Ali Messenger (386) 754-4278  

ali.messenger@fgc.edu 
 

  Environmental Science, Water Quality Technician,  
  Environmental Science Technician 

▪ Janet Bargar (386) 754-4484  

janet.bargar@fgc.edu 
 

 

Education Programs 

Building 27 
▪ AA degree (Education only)   

Allyson Dees (386) 754-4268 

allyson.dees@fgc.edu 
 

▪ Early Childhood Education (BS) 
Dr. Sharron Cuthbertson 
(386) 754-4495 

sharron.cuthbertson@fgc.edu 
 

▪ Early Childhood Education (AS) 
Dr. Dawn Cross 
(386) 754-4336 
dawn.cross@fgc.edu  
 

▪ Bachelor of Elementary Education 
Elizabeth Carroll  
(386) 754-4203 

elizabeth.carroll@fgc.edu  
 

▪ Educator Preparation Institute  
Dr. Carrie Toreky  
(386) 754-4262 

carrie.toreky@fgc.edu  
 

HVAC Programs 
Building 19 

▪ Alexander Elman (386) 754-4470 
678-595-7695 
alexander.elman@fgc.edu 

 

Welding Programs 
Building 19 

▪ Joe Ganser (386) 754-4322 
joseph.ganser@fgc.edu 

Olustee Campus 
 

Commercial Vehicle Driving 
▪ David Griswold (386) 754-4307 

david.griswold@fgc.edu   

Corrections & Law Enforcement 

▪ Lachrisha (Prell) Gwinn (386) 754-4383 
lachrisha.gwinn@fgc.edu 
 

Firefighter 

▪ Tom Brown (386) 754-4465 
thomas.brown@fgc.edu  
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